PROCUREMENT SUMMARY

1.	Recommended Vendors: Northwest Excavating Inc.
2.	Procurement Type: Invitation for Bids (IFB)
3.	Procurement Details:
	A. Contract Status: Amendment to Existing Contract
	B. Bid Advertisement Date: N/A
	C. Pre-Bid Conference Date: N/A
	D. Number of Downloads of Solicitation: N/A
	E. Bid Closing Date: N/A
	F. Number of Bids Submitted: N/A
	G. Number of Bids/Proposals Received: N/A
	H. Protest Received: No
4.	Buyer Assigned: Qiang (Mike) Yu
5.	Contract Administrator: Arthur Johnson
6.	LADWP System: Power System/Construction, Maintenance and Operations
7.	Contact Person for Item: Bassam Abou-Chakra

A. Summary of Bids Received

Not applicable for this Amendment.

B. Evaluation of Bid

Not applicable for this Amendment.

C. Procurement History

This proposed purchase is specific to the construction of underground conduit and substructures for the Scattergood-Olympic Cable A; therefore, there is no contract history.

Vendor Experience – Number of Contracts Vendor had with LADWP During the Past 5 Years						
Contract/ PO No.	Contract Description	Term of Contract	Start Date	Ending Date	Contract Amount	
956	Services for Construction of Electrical Underground Conduits and Substructures	3 Years	12/11/09	12/10/12	\$10,526,223	

D. Local Business Preference Program (LBPP)

The LBPP was included in this bid. Northwest is a certified Local Business Enterprise.

E. Small Business Enterprise (SBE)/Disabled Veterans Business Enterprise (DVBE)/Minority Business Enterprise (MBE)/Women Business Enterprise (WBE)/Other Business Enterprise (OBE) Subcontracting Participation

Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. 7422 will increase the amount of funds available for the original contractual period by \$4,310,000. Northwest successfully completed the steps required to demonstrate its Good Faith Effort (GFE) to reach out to available SBE/DVBE/MBE/WBE/OBE Subcontracting participation firms. As a result, Northwest proposed to subcontract 18.80 percent of the contract amount to various M/WBE firms to perform saw cutting, trucking, asphalt and concrete paving, provide pipe materials, perform environmental impact assessment, and provide operated cranes. The tables shown below reflect Northwest's subcontracting participation record through September 2016.

As a project control measure, LADWP's Contract Administrator will continue to review and monitor the contract to ensure that Northwest utilizes listed MBE and WBE subcontractors to the maximum extent possible.

MBE SUBCONTRACTING

MBE	ORIGINAL CONTRACT (CONTRACT AMOUNT \$47,997,549)		PARTICIPATION THROUGH 9/30/2016 (CONTRACT AMOUNT \$47,997,549)		PROJECTED PARTICIPATION DUE TO PROPOSED \$52,307,549 AMENDMENT(PROPOSED CONTRACT AMOUNT \$52,307,549)		
SUBCONTRACTOR	COMMITTED AMOUNT	PERCENT OF CONTRACT	ACTUAL AMOUNT	PERCENT OF CONTRACT	PROPOSED \$ IN AMENDMENT	REVISED TOTAL SUB AMOUNT	REVISED PERCENT OF CONTRACT
Able Crane Services. Inc.	\$658,426	1.58%	\$210,900	0.44%	0	\$658,426	1.25%
Traffic Management	0	0%	\$120,332	0.25%	\$9,485	\$9,485	0.02%
Sakaida & Sons Trucking	0	0%	\$2,040	0.005%	0	0	0%
Martini Drilling Corporation	\$8,196	0.02%	\$8,196	0.02%	\$8,19 6	\$8,196	0.02%

WBE SUBCONTRACTING

WBE	ORIGINAL CONTRACT (CONTRACT AMOUNT \$47,997,549)		PARTICIPATION THROUGH 9/30/2016 (CONTRACT AMOUNT \$47,997,549)		PROJECTED PARTICIPATION DUE TO PROPOSED \$52,307,549 AMENDMENT(PROPOSED CONTRACT AMOUNT \$52,307,549)		
SUBCONTRACTOR	COMMITTED	PERCENT OF CONTRACT	ACTUAL AMOUNT	PERCENT OF CONTRACT	PROPOSED \$ IN AMENDMENT	REVISED TOTAL SUB AMOUNT	REVISED PERCENT OF CONTRACT
G& F Concrete	\$457,804	1.1%	0	0	\$6,852	\$464,656	0.9%
All-state Utility Supply, Inc.	\$2,253,882	5.4%	\$2,279,630	4.7%	\$5,422	\$2,259,304	4.3%
Cogstone Resource Magmt, Inc.	\$32,000	0.08%	0	0	0	\$32,000	0.06%
LAC Motor Enterprise	\$2,863,000	6.86%	\$3.024,767	6.3%	\$78,500	\$2,941,500	5.6%
Pinnacle Petroleum, Inc.	\$20,000	0.04%	\$190,612	0.4%	0	\$20,000	0.04%
Alliance Rental Solutions, Inc.	0	0	\$16,900	0.35%	\$0	\$0	0%
Parkia, Inc.	\$86,000	0.18%	\$733,575	1.5%	0	\$86,000	0.16%
Paveco Construction	\$1,579,000	3.78%	\$958,752	0	\$17,122	\$1,596,122	3.05%
Longs Drilling (Subject to Department's approval)	0	0	0	0	\$736,995	\$736,995	1.41%

SBE: None DVBE: None OBE: None